
State of Wisconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

August 4, 2016 

Harold Shipshock 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Master Drycleaning, Inc. 
N57 W26389 Mt Du Lac Dr 

101 S. Webster St. 
Box 7921 

Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7921 
Telephone 608-266-1967 

FAX 608-267-0496 
TTY Access via relay - 711 

Claim: DC-632 

BRRTS # 02-41-545142 

f 1\) '-)4{ 39'6 630 --
Subject : Receipt and summary of reimbursement claim to the Dry Cleaner Environmental 

Response Fund for Master Drycleaning in Wauwatosa 

Dear Mr. Shipshock, 

The above referenced claim for site investigation reimbursement was received by the DNR Project 
Manager on 3/10/2016 and was placed in the payment waiting list based on that date. The audit 
of this claim is complete. Following is a summary of the audited expenses and payment: 

Cost Category Costs Claimed 
Audited 

Ineligible Costs 
Eligible Costs 

Groundwater Remediation $39,049.78 $39,049.78 -

Laboratory & Other Analysis 1,204.00 1,204.00 -
Tota ls $40,253.78 $40,253.78 -

Minus Deductible* 

Base Reimbursement $40,253 .78 

Minus Penalties -

Total Payment Amount $40,253.78 

Total DERF eligible expenses for site: $108,860.59 

Deductible required for current claim: $0 

*Deductible rates are established ins. 292 .65(8)(e), Wis . Stats. 
Maximum total re imbursement allowed per site is $500,000 per s. 292.65 (8)(f), Wis. Stats. 

Under normal circumstances, your reimbursement check for $40,253.78 would be mailed to you 
shortly after receiving this letter. However, a decrease in the amount of revenues in the Dry 
Cleaner Fund has resulted in insufficient funds to pay current claims. As a result, I am unable to 
send reimbursement until there are sufficient revenues in the account . As the bulk of fees are 
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DC-632 

Page 2 

paid to the fund on a quarterly basis, I will disburse funds on a quarterly basis: on or about 
February 1, May 1, August 1, and November 1. Each quarter, eligible claims will be paid in the 
order they were received. I anticipate that your check will be issued in the November 2017 
reimbursements, but please note that it may be earlier or later depending on revenue levels. 

If you would like to see where your claim is in our payment queue, that information can be found 
on the DNR's DERF website at : http://dnr.wi.gov/Aid/DERF.html. Click to the Fund Stats tab, 
Reimbursement Requests Pending. 

Once funds are available, your reimbursement check will be mailed to you at this address. If you 
have questions about the aud it , please feel free to contact me at {608) 266-1967 or at the add ress 
indicated on the top of the first page. 

Sincerely, 

Jennifer Feyerherm, Fund Manager 
Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program 
Bureau of Community Financial Assistance 
(if) phone: {608) 266-1967 
(G.:1 ) e-mail: jennifer.feyerherm@wisconsin.gov 

cc: Ken Ebbot - Fehr Graham 
JHnat-DNR 



DNR - August 2013 (Updated June 2016) 

RR-5459 

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program 

RR Project Manager Reimbursement Application Checklist 

Applicant Name: 

Audit Compl etion Du e Dat e: 

(Add 90 days to dat e received by PM) 
BRRTS# 
02-41-545142 

Harold Shipshock 
I Site Name: 

Master Drycleaning, Inc. 

Type of Response Action (select all that apply) : 

D Site Investigation (SI)# __ : Partial Final (circle) X Remedial Action (RA)#_ 4_: Partial Final (circle) 

□ Immediate Action# -- Partial Final (circle) D Interim Action# Partial Final (circle) 

Site Status: □ Active □ Active with anticipated closure date of: □ Closed 

For additional DERF documentation and links visit: http ://intranet.dnr.state.wi.us/aware/rr/DERFresources.html 

Certification 
AT TIME OF RECEIPT OF REIMBURSEMENT APPLICATION: Date and 

Initials 

Steps 

1. Date Stamp Reimbursement Application form 4400-211 03 .10.2016 
2. Complete Department Use Only section of Reimbursement Application 

03.10.2016 ( V form 4400-211 

3. Email, mail or fax (608-267-0496) form 4400-211 to DERF Grant Manager in DNR Community Financial I/ 
Assistance. Include amount of reimbursement or form 4400-214D.xls. 

03.10.2016 

WITHIN 3 WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF REIMBURSEMENT APPLICATION: 

1. REVIEW PACKET CONTENTS TO CONFIRM IT CONTAINS ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION 

All Submissions 

?completed Reimbursement Application form 4400-211 

p{s:ompleted Reimbu rsement Cost Detail Linking Spreadsheet form 4400-214D.xls ( V 
✓Detailed invoices ]/10/16 /Jr-
~ P oaf of payment for reported costs 

Copies of all change order summaries and DNR approval, if applicable 

First Claim for site: 

□ Bid Proposal Summary Approved by DNR PM 

Form 4400-233 for first SI claim Form 4400-212 for first RA or Inter im claim 

N(* □ Site Map and Legal Description of property 

□ Completed Substitute W-9 Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) Verification DOA Form-6448 

□ Copy of Agent Agreement, if applicable 

I 

2. BRRTS data entry of code 217 DERP - Application for Cost Reimbursement Rcvd tv/lr 
I 



TECHNICAL REVIEW: Complete within 6 weeks of receipt of reimbursement request 

Steps 

1. Site Prioritization 

D Low Priority Site D Medium Priority Site X High Priority Site 

See Wisc. Admin . § NR 169.05 for definitions. 
Estimate for partial SI payments. Finalize when SI complete . 

2. Total DNR Approved Budget to Date 

Approved SI Budget: $ 
----------------

Approved RA Budget: 
$40,253.78 
----------------

Approved Interim Action Budget : $ 
----------------

X Reported costs on reimbursement request are within budget line items. 

D Total cost does not exceed the greater of $3,000 or 5% of the cost included in the approved 

workplan . 

D Immediate Action Only: DNR approval for cost of more than $10,000. 

3. Activity on Reimbursement Application was: 

X Approved by DNR PM 

X Completed 

X Compliant with ch. NR 169 and NR 700, Wis. Adm . Code . 

4. DERF Data Summary Sheet 
Complete initial summary at time of first SI claim. Update at time of SI completion . 

5. Confirm regular BRRTS data entry is complete and up to date. 

6. All non-financial reporting/documentation must be retained in regional project file . 

Financial documents (invoices, W9, cancelled checks) are retained by CF. 

7. Documents to send to GEF 2 Madison (Attn: DERF Grant Manager CF/2) for completion of audit: 

D R&R Project Manager Reimbursement Application Checklist 

D Reimbursement Application form 4400-211 

D Reimbursement Cost Detail Linking Spreadsheet form 4400-214D.xls 

D Detailed invoices 

D Proof of payment for reported costs 

D DERF Data Summary Sheet, if initial or updates 

D Copies of all change order summaries and DNR approval, if applicable 

D W-9 DOA Form-6448 

D Copy of Agent Agreement, if applicable 

If at time of submission consultant/applicant provided complete copy of Reimbursement Application 
packet to PM and CF, only completed R&R Project Manager Reimbursement Application Checklist and 

DERF Data Summary Sheet need to be sent to CF. 

proval of Reimbursement Request 

Signature: ~ 

Certification 
Date and 

Initials 

3)1 [ Uo 

04.16.2014 



FEHR GIV,:--:1\M 
ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

March 10, 2016 

Ms. Jennifer Feyerherm 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 

RECEIVED 

MAR 10 20 

~ tnitial,----
RE: DERF Claim 4, Initial Remedial Action Claim, Master Drycleaning, Inc. , 6326 W. 

Bluemound Road, Wauwatosa, WI 53213, BRRTS # 02-41-545142 

Dear Jennifer: 

Attached is the fourth DERF claim for the site activities at this property. Previous claims 
were submitted by Sigma Environmental under the same BRRTS number. 

During this claim period, chemical injection of the site was completed and pre-injection 
groundwater sampling occurred. Following injection, a draft Remedial Action Report 
was. 

The claim totals $40,253.78. We have removed as ineligible the WDNR fee for $700 for 
the injection permit, and a City of Wauwatosa Fee for $368 for a hydrant permit. If 
these charges do not need to be ineligible, please consider them for payment. 

The Wauwatosa fee was subsequently credited $250 by the City, which Fehr Graham will 
refund to the client as a credit on a future invoice. 

I trust this information meets your needs. 

Attachments: DERF Remedial Action Claim # 4 Completed Packet 

cc: Mr. Harold Shipshock, Master Drycleaning, Inc, 6326 W. Bluemound Road, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 w/ 
Attachments 
Ms. Michelle Williams, Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C, 20800 Swenson Drive, Suite 300, Waukesha, 
WI 53186 

O:\Master Drycleaning\15-1209\BUDGET\CLAIM 1\Final RA Claim 1 Cover letter FG letterhead.docx 

1237 Pilgrim Road I Plymouth, WI 53073 I p:920.892.2444 I f :920.892.2620 I www.alphaterra.net I www.fehr-graham.com 

Insight Expe1 ience Results 



State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 
Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921 
dnr.wl.gov 

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program 
Reimbursement Application 
Form 4400-211 (R 10/05) Page 1 of 2 

Notice: This form is authorized under ss. 292.65 Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. Use of this form is required by the Department for any 
application filed pursuant toss. 292.65 Wis. Stats. and Ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. There are no penalties for failing to complete this form, but 
persons who do not complete and submit this form will not be eligible for reimbursement under this program. Personal information is not intended to be 
used for any other purpose other than that for which it was originally being collected. Information will be made accessible to requesters under 
INisconsin's Open Records laws (s. 19.32-19.39, Wis. Stats.) and requirements. 

Instructions: Read the instructions that accompany this form. You may apply for costs incurred October 14, 1997 to present. Submit this form with its 
attachments to your DNR Project Manager. 

Applicant Information Application Type 
Applicant Name Type of Response Action costs included in this 

Harold Shipshock application: (select all that apply) 

_ Oimmedlate 
Business Name 
Master Drycleaning, Inc. D Site Investigation 

Mailing Street Address and PO Box D Interim Action 

N57 W26389 Mt. Du Lac Drive (!]Remedial 
City State iiPCode 
Sussex WI 53,089 

This reimbursement request Is a: (select one) 

0 Partial Request - Number: 4 
Telephone Number rax Number E-Mall Address 

(414) 313-9168 tshipshock@hydro-f 0 Final Request 

Applicant is: (select one) Response Actions Time Period (for this 

Downer under s. 292.65(1)(1), Wis. Stats. Note: Start date may not overlap previous time period. 
~Operator under s. 292.65(1)(h), Wis. Stats. Actions Start Date rctions End Date 

Property owner of a facility licensed after October 14, 1997 under s. 292.65(1)(1)3. 07/31/2015 1/31/2016 

Agent Information (if applicable) 
Agent Name 

Not Applicable 
Business Name r elei:>h_one Number ~ax Number 

Mailing Street Address and PO Box Hy $tale ZIP Code 

WI 
Payment Assignment-Complete if reimbursement requested on this application should be made to a person who loaned money to the applicant 
Contact Name pusiness Name !Telephone Number Fax Number 

Harold Shipshock I Master Drycleaning, Inc. (414) 313-9168 
Mailing Street Address and PO Box pttv 
N57 W26389 Mt Du Lac Drive I Sussex 

Multiple Responsible Persons 

!State 

WI 
IZIP Code 

53089 

If more than one owner or operator is eligible for reimbursement from the program for costs related to one or more discharges at this 
facility, a reasonable effort must be made to notify every potentially eligible applicant prior to filing an application for reimbursement. 

El Check here if there are no other eligible persons to notify. 

If there are other responsible persons eligible for reimbursement from the program associated with this site, complete the following for 
each. To report more than two responsible persons, attach a sheet with the additional infom,ation. 
Name !Telephone Number 

Mailing Street Address and PO Box 

Name !Telephone Number 

Mailing Street Address and PO Box City 



Ory Cleaner Environmental Response Program 
Reimbursement Application 
Form 4400-211 (R 10/05) Page 2 of 2 

Dry Cleaner Site Information 
Name of Dry Cleaner Facility (or former facility) 

Master Drycleaners, Inc 
Dry Cleaning Facility Construction Date, if know 

circa 1973 
as the facility constructed after 
ctober 14, 1997? D r:, 

Yes ~No 

Have the following enhanced pollution prevention measures been implemented? 

1. All wastes that are generated al the dry cleaning facility and that contain dry cleaning solvent are managed as hazardous 
wastes in compliance with ch .291 and 42 USC6901 to 69911. 

2. Dry cleaning solvent or wastewater from dry cleaning machines are not discharged into any sanitary sewer or septic tank or 
into the waters of this state. 

3. Each machine or other piece of equipment in which dry cleaning solvent is used, or the entire area in which those machines 
or pieces of equipment are located, is surrounded by a containment dike or other containment structure that is able to 
contain any leak, spill or other release of dry cleaning solvent from the machines or other pieces of equipment. 

4. The floor within any area surrounded by a dike or other containment structure under 3 above is sealed or Is otherwise 
impervious to dry cleaning solvent. 

5. All perchloroethylene is delivered to the dry cleaning facility by means of a closed, direct-coupled delivery system. 

0ves 

E]ves 

[!lves 

E]ves 

0ves 

Is the facility currently operating ai:thls location? f no, Date Operations Ceased Most Recent Department of Revenue 
_icense Date 

Dry Cleaner License No. 

Oves EJNo 
2015 DC980002 

Property Location-Street City ZIP Code jiounty ... atitude 1_ongitude 
6323 W. Bluemound Road Wauwatosa 53213 Milwaukee 43.036410! -87.991901 

Discharge Information 
When did the discharge occur? (~lect one) 

Ooate: 

at products were released at the discharge site: (select all that apply) 

--------------0 Historic a I, I don't know 

0 Perchloroethylene D Petroleum Solvents 

D Other, specify: 

Have there been actions taken to address a previous f yes, has an NR 726 case closure been ·issued for the f yes, Closure Letter Date 
discharge at this site? r:, D 

l!.J Yes No 
ast discharge? 0 r:, 
· Yes ~No 

Consultant(&) - Attach Completed Bid Proposals Summary Sheet(s) and Accepted Proposal(s) 

Contact Name 

Ken Ebbott 
Business Name 

Fehr Graham 
ontact Name usln~ss Name 

Insurance Information 
At the lime the discharge occurred: (select one) 

0There were no insurance policies in effect. 

□Policies were in effect, but no claims were made. 

D Policies were in effect but coverage was denied. Enclose a copy of the insurance company's denial of coverage letter. 

□Policies were in effect that covered part of the clean-up costs. Enclose detailed documentation that indicates the specific invoices or costs that were 
covered and not covered by insurance. If a specific agreement was reached regarding the insurance settlement, enclose a copy. 

OPolicles were in effect and an insurance claim is pending. 

D Insurance coverage has not changed since the last application submitted to the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program for this discharge. 

If insurance policies were in effect, list companies, policies and effective dates. If needed, attach separate sheet of paper. 

Other Sources of Reimbursement 
Have you applied for or will you apply for reimbursement from If yes, Program Name 
any other program for response action costs associated with 
this discharge? D Yes E]No 

Application Certification 

~pplication Date 

mm/dd/yyyy 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data in this application are true and correct. I have made a reasonable effort to notify all potentially eligible 
owners and operators of the site that this application is being filed. 

ompany Name ate 

,N'ii4,s M. lJP.yc1EAJ.Jt Nt, 3 ' JO/~ 

RRTS Number 

OJ-'{/., ~'t6flf2-



Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer Give Form to the 

(Rev. December 2014) Identification Number and Certification requester. Do not 
Department rJ the Treasury send to the IRS. 
Internal Revenue Service 

1 Name las shOwn on your Income tax return). Nlll'IIII ts required on lhls Uno; do not leave 1h11 ffne blank. 

Bluemound One Hour Martlnlzlng, Inc. 

c-J 2 Business nemetdlsregarded entity name, If different from above 
a, 

i 
a. 3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classlficatlon; check only one of the followlng seven boxes: 4 EKemptlona (codes apply only to 
C certain entitles, not lndMduals; see 
0 D lndlvlduaVsole proprietor or 0 C Corporation D S Corporation D Partnership D TrusVestate 

Ji 
Instructions on page 3): 

single-member LLC Exempt payee code Cl an~ D Limited llablllty company. Enter the tax classlflcatlon (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, p.,partnershlp) ► 

it 
Note. For a alng!e-member LLC that le disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box In the llne above for Exemption from FATCA reporting 
the tax classlrlcatlon of the single-member owner, code ~I any) 

D Othll' {iee lnstructlom) ► r,lpplla1 to 1CCOIN!l1 ,,...,,itnod ollflldo,,,. U.S.) 

~ 6 Address (number, street, and apt. or 11Ulte no.) Requester's name end address (optional) 

8. N57 W26389 Mt Du Lac Drive 
en e City, state, and ZIP code 

bl Sussex, WI 53089 
7 Ust account number(a) here (opllonaQ 

ma Taxoaver Identification Number lTIN) 
I Social HO\ll'lty number l Enter your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid 

backup wlthholdlng. For lndlvlduals, this Is generally ycur soclel security number (SSN). However, for a 
resident aUen, aole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Pert I Instructions on page 3. For other 
entitles, It Is your employer Identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, sea How to get a 
TIN on page 3, 

DJJ -DJ -I I I I I 
or 

Note. If the account Is In more than one name, see the Instructions for llne 1 end the chart on page 4 for 
guldellnes on whose number to enter. 

El'l!J)loyer ldentlftcatlon number 

39-1191338 

Certification 
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that: 

1. The number shown on this form Is my correct taxpayer Identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be Issued to me); and 

2. I am not subject to backup wllhholdlng because: (a) I am exempt from backup wlthholdlng, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue 
Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup wfthholdlng as a result of a fallure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS hes notified me that I am 
no longer subject to backup withholding; and · 

___ 3._ I em a U.S; citizen orotherU.S, person(dellned below):.and ____________________ _ 

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form Of any) Indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting Is correct. 

Certification lnstructlone. You must cross out Item 2 above If you have been notified by the IRS that you ere currently subject to backup wlthholdlng 
because you have felled to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, Item 2 does not apply. For mortgage 
Interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellatlon of debt, contributions to en Individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and 
generally, payments other than Interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. Sea the 
Instructions on page 3. 

Sign Signature of 
Here u.s. parecn ► 

General Instructions 
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted, 
Future developments. Information about developments effecting Form W-9 (such 
as leglslatlon enacted after we release It) la at www.lrs.gov/fw9. 

Purpose of Form 
An lndlvfduel or entity (Form W-9 requester) who Is required to Ille an Information 
retum with the IRS mual obtain your correct taxpayer Identification number (TIN) 
which may be your social security number (SSN), lndlvldual taxpayer ldentlllcaUon 
number ~TIN), adoption taxpayer Identification number (ATIN), or employer 
Identification number (EIN), to report on an Information return the amount paid to 
you, or other amount reportable on an Information return. Examples ol lnlormatlon 
returns Include, but are not llmlted to, the followlng: 
• Form 1099-INT Onterest earned or paid) 
• Form 1099-DIV (dividends, Including those from stocks or mutual funds) 
• Form 1099-MISC (various types of Income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds) 
• Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by 
brokers) 
• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) 
• Form 1 OQ9-K (merchant card and third party network transactions) 

• Form 1098 (home mortgage lnlerest), 1098-E (student loan lntereal), 1098-T 
(tuition) 
• Form 1099-C (canceled debl) 
• Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) 

Use Form W-9 only If you 111'8 a U.S. person (Including a resident alien), lo 
provide your correct TIN. 

If you do nof nitum Form W-9 to the requ!ISter with a TIN, you might be sub/eel 
to backup withholding. See Whlll Is backup wllhholdlng? on page 2. 

By algnlng the filled-out torm, you: 
1. Certlry that the TIN you are giving la correct (or you are waiting tor a number 

to be lesued), 
2. Certlry that you are not aubJect to backup wllhholdlng, or 
3. Claim exemption from backup wlthholdlng If you are a U.S. &Kempt payee. If 

applicable, you are also certifying that ae a U.S. person, your allocable share of 
any partnership Income from a U.S. trade or blJslnesa Is not subject lo lhe 
wllhholdlng tax on foreign partners' share of effectively ooMeoted Income, and 

4, Certify that FATCA code(a) entered on this form Of any) Indicating that you are 
exempt from the FATCA reporting, Is correct. See Whal /s FATCA reporting? on 
page 2 for furlher lnlormallon. 

Cat. No. 10231X Form W-9 (Rev.12-2014) 



Site Name: Master Drycleanlng 

BRRTS t : 02-41-545142 

Type of Action: Remedial Action 

TASKII BUDGE 
~ ...... . 

■ldllud~ lltA CO t1, ,., Total Approved i...!.. --,. 
&ld / Sudge'l,ld Desaiptlon ........ 1111116 ~ ■-

■U00ET 

lnvote. Otilll 

ll'WOlceNumbW 

IM "Y 

r,-... 0,Pn,jod- (l,-.1 s,n:o.oc 1.300.0( $ - s 4..420.00 I 3 .410.D0 

IT.,." Ramovoo,yOoon_.., -..Chomlee o.o< 0,0( I s .... =--•-Bld!l 0.11< 1.685.0( s 1.1815..00 s 1,616.00 

ult C SUbslab Vepor s.r.,i. end_._,....,..._ o.oc 1.765,0( s 1.766.00 s 1.765.00 

h'Hk O : Floor Drain Remvoal, et.m Trut Sutl .. _ 
0,0( 2.390.0! s 2.l80.00 I 2.380.00 .... _ ... __ ... 

Oocunon- 0.11< 1.460.0I ' 1.41Kl00 s 1M0.00 

lf ... 1:M-WPDIShnn .. ---- 5,280.DI s ........ s 378JXI 
rr- 2, • '""'4 _.,. __ ,ng 111 
I-.\ Indoor U1ff Locata , ... ,... s 3-007.00 s 296-00 

1Teus1n...,..,. 10,760.DI s 10.790.DD s 158.97 

ITHk 4 .-oat lnJ llonftor 2 WNkl n.kt, 4 
Manha Lab OW, ,t.ad Vapor 3,431.lM $ 3..431.00 s 3 ,431.00 

ITeu • 1n1 0oc AODOrt 
,_ ... 

s .. ..... s 710.00 

Tull I : ow llonttortng I ...-.nta a 12 Witts 8,718~ s 1.71&.00 I 8 ,718.00 

TIIU7 QWMonltofatatua s ,U40.00 $ ...... 00 s 3,660.00 

h°Hk I C.o.urw ~w DNR ,-. s 6,1?0.00 s 6,120.00 s 15,120.00 

rTask I Welt Abandonment s USO.GO s 2,460.00 s 2,450.00 

s - s fl.NS.00 s 1.500.00 •· • 58,.516.GO I. $ 36,532.97 

s •· . 
[leakA;. RMnowDfyONr,Mad,lneend -~ ... ... s s 

8U ts: " 0. t.391.0 s 1381.00 s 1.391 .00 .... ... • -00 s "62.00 

TUi C SI.blab Vapor Sample and Malnil 0.00 S7UV s 516.00 s 576.00 

TW D : Floor Oran RemYoel. o.,n Tf'Nt Sub 

""'"""" 0,1\Cl 7.550.0 • 7,550..0D s 7.5=ia.00 

Choml<al 637 $ 631.!!0 I 637.Sl 

..... 28'..0 ' 216.00 s 2116.00 -·---""' •·"' 2.5== • 2.JlDQ.00 s 2.$00.00 
s 

[TMk 2: ~,.I~ aa.llne OW &ampllng (18 
Mitt) Indoor Utll Locatt 

..... 000.00 s I00.00 s 150.0() 

....... Locale •00.00 s -00 s 21.00 

T_.31nlodlon 

---· ... 6,735.00 s 0.736.00 s l?.925.00 

Ct»mlcal I•--"- end Mu. 7,480.50 s 1,-.0 s S21.75 

Lib baud bY ln'-d ,-rmn 0,0( .... ~ s .... 00 s 254.00 

,. _ oc-'mJ --~-· IMonha Lab OW. Pjetd Vapor - 000.00 I S I00.00 

Uk 6: QW Monltot1ng I twntl at 12 welll s s 
lob 5,100.00 s 5.1DD.00 s 

I 

·-·- I 21,.515.50 • 1",SlfQ.50 •· s .... ,...., s . I 

• 71 ,501 .50 I S 22,510.50 I I• ,. II , I 

~~" 
• - lnJlction Permit FM 

·-- s 
INVul1;t: ,TOTAL IS I 

Check Numbers 

O:\Master Dryd eanlng\15-1209\BUDGET\CLAIM 1\Claim 1 • 1.31 .16.xlsmClaim 1 • 1.31 .16.xlsm 

100 70 60 60 
' ' ·1 I / / I I / I 

7 J I I ,wv u ,Lra I I 

✓ V ,_V 
~ 

" f -I v 
FwJL FWG<allom FahrGratam Fah' Gl'llham FelVGBNm GLS UlllilyUC ........ .,_,.Env 

7/31120Hi W30'201 5 10'&/201!1 1W3112015 11/30l2015 11/30r.2015 12!212015 12/""20115 12131f'2015 

66895 677•• 1540010961 68129 687-<3 m, 10088 5191 8901• 

s ,0,00 s 140.00 $ 50.00 

I 7S0.00 • 3.220.00 s '60.00 s 2a2.00 

• 2,551.00 $ .... 00 

s 3,003.00 s 5,917.03 

s 60.00 

I .... 00 

s 710.00 I ! .911.00 I I 1,420.00 ' 3,)45.00 s s s ' Ci ,917.03 s 

• !I00.00 

$ 378.00 

s 9,660.00 

$6..958.75 

$ 

I 

s s s !I00.00 s s s 371.00 s ...... ,. s 9,660.00 s s 
I -~11 U,Tilo ,I • 1 • ,. I • , ... 5.917..03 I 

I I 7 7 7 I I I I 
I I 7 .... --=;-no 

I Is 700.001 l l I I I I 

' I 700.00 s s I 368.00 s s s I $ 

IS 780,00 IS e,e11.oo 11 950.0011 1,420.00 I S 3,713.001 • ··•·= s u-.t> I S .,vw.oo 11 •.»17.031 $ --8196 8223 8189 8216 8243 8244 8246 8245 8270 
10112/2015 11/21/2015 10'1CV2015 11(14/2015 12'1312015 12nlQOt5 1211lf2015 12/1312015 1{1//2016 

Inject Penni1 lnelig • Note • Cll!d lt later by City Tosa fo, S250, 1aken off of FG future invoice 

I I 
( I 

J I/ 
Tot.II ltwOIOltd 

"- ,.,._ ...... 
12'15'2015 

154001◄164 

s 

$ 

s 

$ 

204 .00 

204.00 $ 

I 

I 

I 
$ 

.c~.uul $ 

8276 
112U201E 

1!31f2016 

69474 

790.00 $ 

• • 
• 
• 
• 
$ 

s 
1,780.00 s 

s 

2,110.00 • 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

-1.U0.00 s 

. 

s 

• 
$ 

s 

s 
s 
s 

s 

• 
s 

s 

• 
$ 

s 
s 
• s 

1,00 I I 

' ' s 
s 

4, .. 0.00 I I 

8293 
111412016 

1,010.00 

4 ,902.0D 

2.791.00 

10,700.03 

2.170.00 

.... 00 

22,053.CQ 

960.00 

371.00 

9 ,860.00 

6.9158.75 

204.00 

. 

18.200..15 

700.00 
1,0M.00 

41,321.78 

A • ... , ... , ..... _ -
s 

s 

s 

,. 
" 

D Cl ry eaner E nv1ronmen tatR esponse p rogram 
Reimbursement Cost Datall Linking Spreadsheet Form « 00-21,0 (R 05112) 
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··--- ·~ 
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s cmr-
I 1.686.00 .,.~ 
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s 2.380.DO 
.,. ,,_ 

s 1.411).00 ...~ 
s ◄.9122.00 s l71.00 -een.,ieto 

s 2.791.00 s 296.llO '°°""--s 10,700.03 s 58.91 1a...r-

s I 3.431.00 25 .. l:ornDta .. 

$ 2.170.00 s 710.00 -~ 
s s a.11a.ao a,or-

s .... 00 I ,...., ... a,oc-

' 1..120.DO .,.~ 
I " ....... .,.~ 
s ,. .Jl,532..9:7 

s ... ~ 
I 1.391 .00 

s s ...... 
s 516.00 a,o r .......... 

s 7,50ll.OO a,or-
s 113UO .,.~ 

• s 2■6.00 

s 2,500.00 a,o c..._ 

s 960.00 • ""'-00 
,_,,_ 

s 378.00 s 22.Ul 
,_~ 
1~~ . 11:aot.cw.mcnday. 

$ 9 .660.00 s <2."25.00 bicl~9ianho..C.-

$ 6 ,i58.75 • 5.21 .75 1-r.-

s 204 .00 I 204.110 1_.,_ 

• ICO.l)C) 
,.,,._,_ 

• 
s 5,100.00 ... ~ 
s 11,225.25 

IS I -~rl rl 1 'llrMl,IVI I I I I 

Total DERF Eligible Costs This Claim S 40,253.78 



Invoice 

FEHR GRl~~\M 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

6326 Bluemound Road 
Wauwatosa, WI 53213 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 
221 E. Main Street 
Suite 200 
Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 815-235-7643 

July 31, 2015 

Invoice No: 

Purchase Order: 

66895 

The project was awarded and the initial project steps were taken. Access agreements were drafted for the neighboring 
properties with monitoring wells, and four of the five have been returned. Upon receipt of the fifth access agreement, the 
pre-injection groundwater sample round will be completed. 

Also during the next invoice period, revised chemical quotes will be obtained, and a WPDES permit for injection will be 
pursued from the WDNR. Once the permit has been obtained, the injection can proceed, likely this fall. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbett - Branch Manager 

Christine Steeb - Project Assistant 

Total Labor 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tshipschock@hydro-flo .com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr--graham.com 

Hours 
7.50 

.50 

Amount 
750.00 

30.00 

780.00 

INVOICE TOTAL: $780.00 ========== 



---Mr. Harold Shipshock 
Master Drycleaning 
6326 Bluemound Road 
Wauwatosa, WI 53213 

BILLING REVIEW SHEET 

Thru 7/31/2015 

'v\C~ 

August 03, 2015 

- PO#: 

-r~ ~ \ f S \,,,o Cl,( e_ 

Project: 15-1209 DERF ~/ & r O - ff O .. (DI'--"\ 

Billing Responsibility: Kendrick Ebbott 

Project Type: 6 • UST/LUST 

Lead Office: Plymouth, WI Division: Environmental 

Invoice Message 

ProJectfTask Task Description Billing Fee 

15-1209 71,502.00 

Task Master DryCleaning - DERF 71 ,502.00 

Task GEN General 

Task TRAV Travel Time 

Labor/Description 

Project: 15-1209 DERF 

Task: GEN General 

Labor 

Christine Steeb -
Project number 
Kendrick Ebbotl -
Meeting Plan and Schedule 
Kendrick Ebboll -
Site Conditions and Tasks 
Kendrick Ebbott -
Site Visit, Access Agreements 
delivered 
Kendrick Ebbott -
Pictures Downloaded, File 

Total for 15-1209 

v7.4.708 (CSTEEB) -

Date 

3/20/2015 

5/6/2015 

5/11/2015 

7/1/2015 

7/2/2015 

Total Billable Labor 

Total Labor 
Tota l for GEN 

Srl'J 
,,. 

r\'f3 ) 
\ 

0.00 

0.00 

Hours/ 
Units 

.50 

1.50 

2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

8.00 

8.00 
8.00 

8.00 

Job-To-Date 
Billed 

Billing 
Rate 

61".UO 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

~ 
~ 

\ ~ o 

~ 

~0":'00 

Billing Type: Fixed Fee 

Job-To-Date Actual% 

Costs Complete 

1,1 55.50 1.62% 

0.00 0.00 % 

1,155.50 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

Billing Cost Billing 
Amount Amount Status 

30.50 8 

225.00 8 

300.00 B 

450.00 B 

150.00 B 
r 

... 
, 

Prior% Outstanding 
Billed 

0.00% 

Bill, Write Off 
Transfer, Hold? 

\(, 
r 

AIR 

0.00 

1,155.,S0 o.oo 
fi-;J>o 1,1S!i.50 0.09. ....__v 

1,155,50 0 .0~ l 
I 1,155.50 0.00 

IL[ Io O cs 6~ ,J 

f1v\ j) I O -=:> t<f rt) : 

Mb 70 

hn ~o 
Page 80 of 134 
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Invoice 

FEHR GRl~~\M 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

6326 Bluemound Road 

Wauwatosa, WI 53213 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 
221 E. Main Street 
Suite 200 
Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 81 5-235-7643 

September 30, 2015 

Invoice No: 67749 

Purchase Order: 

The Injection Permit Application , including a generic WPDES permit application, was prepared and sent to the \NDNR for review. Bids were obtained 
from geoprobe contractors for the injection, and pricing for chemical injection was firmed up. The pre-injection groundwater chemistry samples were 
obtained from all 19 site wells. 

This invoice includes the DNR Injection Permit review fee of $700, which is not reimbursable under DERF. All other charges will be eligible for full 
reimbursement. 

During the next invoice period, the injection permit will be issued and we will order the chemicals and make arrangements for injection. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbott - Branch Manager 

Justin Schuenemann - Environmental Specialist 

Mark Gibeault - Environmental Engineer 

Megan Hansen - Environmental Technician 

Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

9/28/2015 Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources 
Total Relmbursablas 

Other Reimbursable Expenses 

Bailer, Dedicated (Plymouth Office) 

Bailer, Rope (Per 5 Feet) 

Gloves (per 10 pair) 

Water Leve Indicator (Plymouth Office) 

YSI Multi-Parameter (Plymouth Office) 

Total 01her Reimbursable Expenses 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remiltance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours 
20.50 

30.00 

2.00 

19.50 

Amount 
2,050.00 
1,800.00 

140.00 

1,170.00 

700.00 

700.00 

475.00 

100.00 

30.00 

21 .00 

125.00 

751 .00 

5,160.00 

700.00 

751.00 

1Nvo1c E TOTAL: =======ss=,s=1=1=.o=• (§) 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tsh1pschock@hydro-flo.com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Invoice 67749 

Page : 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Billing Backup 
FEHR GRAHAM Invoice 67749 Dated 9/30/2015 

Project 15-1209 DERF 

Task GEN General 

Professional Personnel 

Branch Manager 
Ebbott,Kendrick 8/5/2015 

PM 
Ebbott, Kendrick 8/6/2015 

WPDESPennlt 
Ebbott, Kendrick 8/7/2015 

WPDES Permit 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/9/2015 

WPDES Permit adn Bid Geoprobe 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/11/2015 

Geopropbe Bids recd 
.Ebbott, Kendrick 9/21/2015 

WPDES Permit APpln and Geoprobe Bid Eval 
Ebbett, Kendrick 9/22/2015 

WPDES 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/24/2015 

WPDES Permit Appln 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/25/2015 

WPDES Pennit, emails 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/28/2015 

WPDES Check, signed Permit, Prep for Justin Sampling 
Ebbott, Kendrick 9/29/2015 

Field PM 
Ebbett, Kendrick 9/30/2015 

Field PM 
Environmental Specialist 
Schuenemann.Justin 9/3/2015 

Scope, Bottle orders 
Schuenemann, Justin 9/28/2015 

prep 
Schuenemann, Justin 9/28/2015 

scope 
Schuenemann.Justin 9/29/2015 

GWsampling 
Schuenemann.Justin 9/30/2015 

GWsampling 
Environmental Engineer 
Gibeault, Mark 9/3/2015 

Edits, sent out bid requests 
Gibeault, Mark 9/8/2015 

PM, Injection bids 
Environmental Technician 
Hansen, Megan 9/22/2015 

CAD 
Hansen, Megan 9/22/2015 

Data entry 
Hansen, Megan 9/23/2015 

Data entry 
Hansen. Megan 9/24/2015 

Data entry 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours 

1.50 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

3.00 

3.50 

1.00 

1.00 

.50 

2.00 

2.50 

2.00 

10.50 

13.00 

1.50 

.50 

.50 

.50 

5.25 

3.50 

Invoice 67749 

Thursday, October 08, 2015 

1:55:35 PM 

Amount 

150.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 

100.00 

200.00 

100.00 

300.00 

350.00 

100.00 

100.00 

50.00 

120.00 

150.00 

120.00 

630.00 

780.00 

105.00 

35.00 

30.00 

30.00 

315.00 

210.00 

Page3 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Hansen, Megan 

CAD - Base Map 

Hansen, Megan 

Transfer Sigma .dwg to FG .dwg 

Totals 

Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

9/25/2015 

9/28/2015 

3.75 

6.00 

72.00 

225.00 

360.00 

5,180.00 

AP 15252 9/28/2015 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 700.00 

700.00 Total Ralmbursables 

Other Reimbursable Expenses 

Bailer, Dedicated (Plymouth Office) 
Bailer, Rope (Per 5 Feet) 

Gloves (per 10 pair) 

Water Leve Indicator (Plymouth Office) 
YSI Multi-Parameter (Plymouth Office) 

Total Other Reimbursable Expenses 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Total this Task 

Total this Project 

Total this Report 

475.00 

100.00 
30.00 

21.00 

125.00 

751.00 

Invoice 67749 

6,160.00 

700.00 

751.00 

$6,611.00 

$6,611.00 

$6,811.00 

Page4 



INVOICE 

ace Analytical"' 

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 

Green Bay, WI 54302 
Phone: (920)469-2436 

www.pacelabs.com 

Sold To: 
Accounts Payable 
Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 
1237 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
(920) 892-2444 

Client Number/Client ID 

40-000011 I FEHR GRAHAM 

Purchase Order No 

DERF 

Invoice Number: 1540010961 
Date: 10/06/2015 
Total Amount Due: $950.00 

Please Remit To: 
Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 684056 
Chicago, IL 60695-4056 

Pace Project Mgr 

Christopher Hyska 

Terms 

Net 30 Days•• 

Page 

1 

Client Project: 15-1209 MASTER CLEANERS 
Pace Project No: 40122052 

Client Name: Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 
Sample Received: 10/1/2015 

Report Sent To: Ken Ebbett, Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 
Comments: 

Quantity Unit Description 

1 Ea VOC Trip Blank 
19 Ea VOCs 

ANALYTICAL CHARGES 
Method 

EPA8260 
EPA8260 

Total Number of Charges 20 

Matrix 

Water 
Water 

Price 

$0.00 
$50.00 

Analytical Subtotal 

Total Invoice Amount 

If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Christopher Hyska at Pace. 
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: christopher.hyska@pacelabs.com 

(§) 

**1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT. 
PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE. 

Total 

$0.00 
$950.00 

$950.00 

$950.00 

Page 1 of 1 

______________ A_N ___ E=QU=A=L-0 ,P- PQ.FTUNITY EMPLOYER 

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment. 

INVOICE TOTAL $950.00 

Amount Paid : $ __________ _ 

Check No: 

Customer No: 40-000011 Invoice No: 1540010961 

This invoice has been reviewed and 
compared with the respective bid for services. 

X Please pay vendor in full 
__Pay vendor as modified 
$ ___ Anticipated reimbursable amount 

Client: h"'Sv C i ee>.() v r 

By: tg; ~ -
Fehr Graham 

IS-- -
Project# ) J0 J 
Date: 1 /) -G ~is-



Invoice 

FEHR GRiJ-:,\M 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

N57W26389 Mt. Dulac Drive 

Sussex, WI 53089 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 
221 E. Main Street 
Suite 200 
Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 815-235-7643 

October 31 , 2015 

Invoice No: 

Purchase Order: 

68129 

The resutts from the pre-injection sample event were obtained and processed. Letters to the off-site neighboring properties were prepared and sent to 
legal counsel for review. and then sent to the neighbors. 

The progress on the injection Permit was tracked , with a completion date anticipated in early November. Information on obtaining a hydrant permit 
from the City of Wauwatosa was obtained. 

During the next invoice period. the injection permit will be issued. Once issued, we will order the chemicals and make arrangements for injection, 
hopefully in early November. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbott - Branch Manager 

Justin Schuenemann - Environmental Specialist 

Megan Hansen - Environmental Technician 

Roxane Frank - Project Assistant 

Total Labor 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tshipshock@hydro-flo .com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours 
7.00 
2.50 

9.00 

.50 

Amount 
700.00 

150.00 

540.00 

30.00 

1,420.00 

INVOICE TOTAL: $1,420.00 ========== 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF ·Invoice 68129 

Billing Backup 
FEHR GRAHAM Invoice 68129 Dated 10/31/2015 

Thursday, November 5, 2015 

9:45:52AM 

Project 

Task 

15-1209 

GEN 

Professional Personnel 

Branch Manager 

CERF 

General 

Ebbott, Kendrick 10/8/2015 

PM Sub invoices and status to Michelle and client 

Ebbott, Kendrick 10/12/2015 
WPDES Permit to DNR via Email 

Ebbott, Kendrick 10/13/2015 
Status to chem contractor, driller, check on hydrant permit 

Ebbott, Kendrick 10/27/2015 
Off Site Results Letters to neighbors 

Ebbott, Kendrick 10/28/2015 
Status Report out, letters to neighbors out 

Environmental Specialist 

Schuenemann, Justin 
Unpacking, sample prep 

Schuenemann, Justin 
notes 

Schuenemann, Justin 
entering pictures 

Environmental Technician 
Hansen, Megan 

Data Entry 
Hansen, Megan 

Data Entry 
Hansen, Megan 

CAD 
Hansen, Megan 

Data Entry 

Hansen, Megan 
edits 

Project Assistant 

10/1/2015 

10/12/2015 

10/30/2015 

10/15/2015 

10/16/2015 

10/19/2015 

10/19/2015 

10/28/2015 

Frank, Roxane 10/28/2015 
copy report and prepare for mailing 

Totals 
Total Labor 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours Amount 

.50 50.00 

.50 50.00 

.50 50.00 

2.50 250.00 

3.00 300.00 

1.50 90.00 

.50 30.00 

.50 30.00 

1.25 75.00 

4.50 270.00 

1.25 75.00 

1.75 105.00 

.25 15.00 

.50 30.00 

19.00 1,420.00 
1,420.00 

Total this Task $1,420.00 

Total this Project $1,420.00 

Total this Report $1,420.00 

Page 2 



Invoice 

FEHR GRi~:-:1,M 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

N57W26389 Mt. Dulac Drive 

Sussex, WI 53089 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 

221 E. Main Street 

Suite 200 

Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 815-235-7643 

November 30, 2015 

Invoice No: 

Purchase Order: 

68743 

The injection began on November 30 , with coordination of the driller, chemical provider. City of Wauwatosa, DNR , and neighbors. The WONR 
required additional sampling , which was completed prior to injection. 

During the next invoice period, the injection should be completed in early December, with follow up monitoring to be completed. Invoices from the 
driller and chemical supplier will be sent directly to you for payment when they are received. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbett - Branch Manager 

Justin Schuenemann - Environmental Specialist 

Mark Gibeault - Environmental Engineer 

Megan Hansen - Environmental Technician 

Total Labor 

Hours Amount 
17.50 1,750.00 

16.50 990.00 
.50 35.00 

9.50 570.00 

3,345.00 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

11/19/2015 City of Wauwatosa 

Total Reimbursables 
368.00 

368.00 

1 

\(~d ~k -
368.oo 1Nl J 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tsh ipshock@hydro-flo.com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance . 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable : ar@fehr-graham.com 

/LeJS 
Cfl- E-1) If ~0/""' V\ 'l'f 
Ot-J P& \ rvv0• le 

INVOICE TOTAL: 

d-SO 

\N 

$3,713.00 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF Invoice 68743 

Billing Backup 
FEHR GRAHAM Invoice 68743 Dated 11/30/2015 

Monday, December 07, 2015 

11:01:44AM 

Project 

Task 

15-1209 

GEN 

Professional Personnel 

Branch Manager 

DERF 

General 

Ebbett, Kendrick 11/12/2015 

Permit conv with Binyoli emails 

Ebbott, Kendrick 11/13/2015 

WPDES permit 2 mix up with binyotti . 
Ebbott, Kendrick 11/17/2015 

WPDES Permit DNR folow up, plan for Injection 

Ebbett. Kendrick 11/18/2015 

Schedule 
Ebbott, Kendrick 11/19/2015 

Make Arrangements, Notify, H & S Plan 
Ebbett, Kendrick 11/29/2015 

Kick off injection 
Ebbett, Kendrick 

Monday Kick off Injection 
Environmental Specialist 
Schuenemann, Justin 

getting permit 
Schuenemann, Justin 

prep, store run 

Schuenemann, Justin 
Environmental Engineer 

Gibeault, Mark 
PM 

Environmental Technician 
Hansen, Megan 

Data entry 

Hansen, Megan 
Data entry 

Hansen, Megan 
Totals 

Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

11/30/2015 

11/24/2015 

11/25/2015 

11/30/2015 

11/25/2015 

11/6/2015 

11/9/2015 

11/30/2015 

AP 15989 11/19/2015 City of Wauwatosa 

Total Relmbursables 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours 

1.00 

2.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

8.00 

3.50 

3.00 

10.00 

.50 

.25 

.75 

8.50 
44.00 

Amount 

100.00 

250.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

300.00 

800.00 

210.00 

180.00 

600.00 

35.00 

15.00 

45.00 

510.00 
3,350.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Project 

Total this Report 

368.00 
368.00 

3,345.00 

368.00 

$3,713.00 

$3,713.00 

$3,713.00 

Page; 



Ken Ebbott 

From: Chris Steeb 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, March 10, 2016 11 :51 AM 
Ken Ebbott 

Subject: FW: City of Wauwatosa 

Does this work or do you need more? 

Chris Steeb I Project Assistant 
Fehr Graham - Engineering & Environmental 

From: Danna Smith 
Sent: Monday, February 01, 2016 10:26 AM 
To: Chris Steeb <csteeb@fehr-graham.com>; Bridget Manthei <BManthei@fehr-graham.com> 
Subject: RE: City of Wauwatosa 

Chris, 

We sent payment back on 11 / 19 / 15 for $368 .00 for a hydrant permit (per Ken Ebbott's request). This went to project 
15-1209. I'm not sure if it has somethir;ig to do with that or not? 

Thanks, 

DANNA SMITH I Accounting Clerk 
Fehr Graham - Engineering & Environmental 

From: Chris Steeb 
Sent: Monday, February 01, 2016 10:11 AM 
To: Bridget Manthei <BManthei@fehr-graham.com>; Danna Smith <DSmith@fehr-graham.com> 
Subject: City of Wauwatosa 

Good Morning, 

We received a check here from the City of Wauwatosa for $250. The invoice number doesn 't match our sequence of 
numbers and it says a refund for invoice 157605 from 11 /24/15. 

Do either of you know anything about this check? I am asking remediation about it, but thought maybe one of you 
knew something. 

I will call the City this afternoon if no one has a clue what it is for © 

Thanks, 

Chris 

Chris Steeb I Project Assistant 
Fehr Graham - Engineering & Environmental 

1237 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
P: 920.892.2444 
F: 920.892.2620 
www.fehr-graham.com 

1 



1756 Tam-O-Shanter Trail 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
608-444-6240 Phone 
608-837-9822 Fax 

Bill To 

Fehr Graham 
1237 Pi lgrim Rd 
Plymouth, WI 53073 

Quantity 

P.O. No. 

Master C leaners 

Description 

3 .5 Private Uti liti es Located 11-30-1 5 @ 6326 W Bluemo und Rd in Wauwatosa. Located 
fo r placement of soil borings. 

Thank yo u fo r your business. 

----· 1-----.-\.,~b-n ,.::vi" ·cd ;,r~ 
1his invrnce i,as e2, -t: t1d ,~·· sor\licr:,c,. 
compared with the resp~c i~e u1 

x' P\eas-e~\~r:l\IDp lull 
- na\l ~ender as·-modilieo 
____ r ' . b ble amount 

\ 
I 

\ 

;= 'b )8.~ Mticipated re1rn ursa 
~- . \S~\Ju~ C l.faru Pro·iect L.: -. .}v 'L -
C\1ent-~ _ oate:.Y-"''"'l - , 
By:~ -- -
Fehr Graham 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11 /30/20 15 577 1 

Terms 
Due Date 

Net 30 12/30/2 0 15 

Rate Amount 

108 .00 378.00 

Total $3 78 .00 
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· :::-<~ ~_\ ·.~ .. ;·:~. -~~,:~ PR.IVATE LOCATE AGREEMENT 
l , I •• - ~ 

'/ , : rt( t l ·· / \ (l ll ' i,;1,J 
~ • -~ _r, 1-1) THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between __ J!..lr ... ~~ ... ~..l,b~4f""'--( -l\c..,:7l4'c!!'.( .!L(~"'-'' .,_,~~(f/c.:..L!7/1/ - -'7"~ ,,.=-..--"~ =~~~ .=..:_.:.7,-, 

~;· .. : .__, hereinafter called the "Customer," and G LS Util ity LLC, hereina~r_c~'.-led the "Locator." 

~-\i;. • · 1-2) WHEREAS, the Customer has entered into an agreement with .the Locator, by which the Locator agrees to locate t /.f.\ certain utilities for the Customer at a location known to the parties. 

f }~.~ ., 
\:~--

1-3) WHEREAS, the Customer has agreed to pay the Locator the sum of$ 
drivetime. 

. 4j / ' 

I (l ! /Hr. for said service which i!5 to include 
I 

' .. 

!
" · 1-4) WHEREAS, the Customer acknowledges that no detailed records or surveys are available to assist the Locator in 

-:k. locating certain utilities and other underground objects on the property upon which the Locator is providing the service . 
• • £ 

j. 

~: ~i ~ ~ ,. NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows: ~"~....,. ... :-i. -'""""'__, ... ~ •, 

:"'•". ~- .. 

~ r. ·.~ 

l't· ~' 
·.1-i 
I ~ • .. ' 

I. -1·· 
.. , ~ ' 

<. "' 

), 
I 
1· 

' 

I l 

,·} 

~· '' t 

. 
•• 

1. Recitale Incorporated. The above stated recitals are an integral part of this Agreement and are hereby incorporated by 
reference. 

2. ~ - The Customer hereby waives all claims against the Locator for damages incurred by the Customer or others 
for whom the Customer provides services or which are claimed against the Customer in connection with the Locator's failure to 

determine the presence of any underground utilities or objects which are then damaged or destroyed or result in injury to any 
person as the result of the Locator's failure to ascertain their existence, unless the Customer provides a written survey or other 
detailed recorde; of the location of such underground objects or utilities prior to performance of the Locator's services rendered 

in the location of such underground objects or utilities and the object is metal and detectable. The parties acknowledge that if 
an object is not detectable because it is plastic or another undetectable material rather than metal, or if no detailed records 

or surveys are made available to the Locator prior to the Locator's performance of services for the Customer in locating utili­
ties or other underground objects, damage may take place due to the possibility of numerous underground objects which may 
exist on the property, but be undetectable. In the event any third party makes a claim against the Locator in connection with 
the services rendered, the Customer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Locator for any and all claims made against 
the Locator in connection with the performance of its services if the claim arises as a result of damage sustained due to sever­

ing of or destruction of an underground utility or object which is either nonmetal or not noted on any survey or detailed record 

provided to the Locator prior to the performance of its services. 

3. Entire Agreement. The parties hereto agree that this document represents their ent ire understanding of the r ights 
and duties of each with respect to this transaction. They further agree than only a writing signed by each of them may amend 
this document. Furt_hermore, this agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their respective heirs, successors and 
assigns. 

Dated this· j 
,., 

If <,,-
day of ~ A~Jt._•J _·_~, 20.l5 ' ' J • l+ ' • '°t, 1 I~ 

LOCATOR t' ' r-"\ ••~1:l..,•¥-n ► ,· ·,, , ,.,- "y· . / / ', ,.,,. 'l• l• 1 ~ _,T, '. ,J CUSTOMER 

G LS UTILITY Lt.C~-
1 

. r:· / u 
I r .,,. • • < . ,,{ ,, ' '- " .,,:i :-

( - ~~~$ ... ... ,. 

~ 7 / ).: j '>~ -__ __.-,, ~ ., 
Steven R"."'Buro:;w, Managing Member . • 

fit 1 . ! 2(;,,,/~ ✓. 5"'" 
Date Completed: l"li/{J If .;;.'IJ 7 l Ti me: ;J . . ,,,, hrs. 

,r. ' " 
I ' I 1 : 

If f'>., .R.t? (' :..~•, ·,... ( ~pt\ S,tA «., ~ t : (J/'='ri"4"- ,;]> ' P.O.# I Job#: ~---t - ~ ___ • __ · _ ,._______ Customer Phone: -----= ..,,..,,.=:-;;,--::,--:-==--;-;,-:::---,-
. ' , 

.-',# :{Ji I 
~; .... -;_ 1, 

' .. . . .., ... 
, .. 

• 'I 
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. -~· ~ - ' } ,, j .. 
•• •,;•--.. ~ -ii 

r '\,. .-n fL4 I • t • • • r 
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Provectus Environmental Products, 

p 2871 West Forest Rd 
Freeport IL 61032-9447 

Bill To 

Fehr Graham Engineering & Envir 
1237 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
Attention: Kendrick Ebbott 

( 

l 

Invoice 

Due Date -I Date r Invoice# j 1/1/2016 _ 

Remit To: 

11/212015 
_j 

6071 Easton Road 
Pipersville, PA 18947 

Attention: Accounts Receivable 

10088 

r ] Please chec~ box if address is incorrect or has changed, and indicate change(s) 
on reverse side. ( satance Due USD $6,958.75 l 

. __________ ) 
New e-mail address? Enter here: ----------

Provectus Environmental Products, Inc. 
2871 West Forest Rd 

J'LFASL DI · I ACI I AND Rl :TUR TOI' PORTION WIT! I YOUR I' /\ Yv1I-N"I 

Freeport IL 61032-9447 

Description 

Provect IR 
Shipping and handling 

Qty 

3,200 
1 

P.O. No. 

15-0103 

U/M 

lb 

Terms 

Net30 

Rate 

1.95 
718.75 

PEP# 

15-0103 

A.mount 

6,240.00 
718.75 

Phone # E-mail USD $6,958.75 I 

815-650-2230 Jim.Mueller@ProvectusEnv.com 
-- ---------~-

Payments/Credits -1 
Balance Due USD $6,958.75 

I 



( .\Bl . l I 1 \ irnnm 'l1i.il I 11:ld .... n 1 ·~·, .. , 

t1.,1 ( ou1Hr: ( r · 'h. !)r(\,: 

\ '\\ i l ' ll 1'\. 1, (){)--f'- i 

A tent1on 
\ 1J-,t ·r ( kant·r,. ( ( l l .-1,, ( ,L.h.1:n 
\1 1 t-,.,, , I ,,thlll ( i---.d,t,, , , 11 ,ch •;:!'•'' .,;1; u n, 1 

1.,,.., l1 1,~n111 R,1,d 

Pl_ ll"tlllllll. \: I ~ ~(1"'' 

Project Description 

C,32(1 \\ l~ l11cmounJ Rd Vv.11 ,1 tll'"" \\ 11\l (. k,1111 

Description unit Cost 

n e 
Date , Invoice Ne 

' I 

Terms ue Date , 

l: 1(1 l , 2ll l t, 

ProJect N mber 

o of Units Amo r.~ 

l11j ,-_- iion Bil) t . .i::1r \um I ,U,1,p "' I, l) 66(i 1 (, "' lif'r\l. \ } 

1his invoice has bedn reviewed a$d . 
compared with the~espective bid for semces. 

Please pa~ vendor in fu~ 
Pay vendor as modified 

1 -, :==-An~~pa~~~-~im~ rsabte amount 
• _, • ,t .. r ·' -~1.1 Proiect ff. __ _ 

\j,\, 

___ _!-----ti Dote.---

1,l\,:,;.:-,._· f ,.; t·r"-·11..1.;.• ll\\lh..: '\u \\ .. i 1 ~t~I!; ;.. 11 1 ()_:.{J ..,o2X., 

... I '-~r~...: nt i X'1
1, "'iii t) "" a1..h.Jc .. :.J u p,L i 1..:ll \. d1 . ."\..0u.lb 

i f\ \JL h~ \ i.: an~ qt l ,. \}Jl, . rl~cl,'-" ... ·,•aL .. ,'-.· . .JVh \\l\ ...... , .!t i\ 1 ~- - 7~-~ i.4 -

This invoice has been reviewed and 
cpmpared with the respective bid for services. 
I X Please pay vendor in fuR r 

Pay vendor as modified 
$'7660 Antidpa~ reimbursable amoutt 

de.it r-,,i,,,..., ¾if '-I ~· ~-- ,:,.o' !t: ~~ . Dair. j D--;J ! -
Fehr Graham , ~ 

I . I 

To a ',l, lll It 

Payments/ re its 
\. ' 

ue '' 



lnjcction Bid. \fas1cr Cleaner .. Wauwatosa. WI 

DUE DATE S~pt l 0.20 15 

Item Description 

Mobil iLation and demobilization 

Estimated 
Ouantit\' 

Page 3 

.Extension 

I lump s]:1-,(Jc, $J "' l ' __ ( { 
sum 

2 Inject ion using side discharge. grout or (Jeoprobe 
injection equipment. 24 borings lO 18". 100 gal lons per 
boring 

3 days f, l_1_i __ ' lt1 ___ t _7-_C (, L ( 

3 Abandonment \\ ith Bcntlln ite i Asphalt patch 2-+ ea<.:11 J i ¾ l Li _ A>lD , C ( 

4 Decontamination per hour. 3 hours I 1n n 1' jty l , l( 

5 Tank / Pump Equipment RerHal 3 da~ s 
4 ~ 1 ~ l I Zi!J.1( I { l 

6 Other (spc..: ify) I lump -- ----
sum 

Total 
/ 

l "J l ' I 

{ 

Remarks: ~ L i L c n l , 

I - J ( ,- i , ( l ( _1.I ' tJ ,:_, I . <., ) 

Equipment: Injection Pump (G~op;obe or other - specify)-'\..,"""'"-\-'--''-"-'~ ..... ~.ul\\...__-=... 

I j I c.i l ( 5 
f /1 "Ul ? fr 7 ... ) 

- : ,\ (., ' 

Storage Tanks and Sizcs__._---'-1 _'"'_(_ ...,.L,_,_J ___,/ __ i_ --=-2...._-__.L=·,_~...;.., _,C _ __,_,, _,1_,._....._ ______ _ 

, I I 
Mixing Pumps and Specifications (gpm, diameter)--' ... '----"-' - -t--'-1 --'-'· <'-'::>L.-'-_1 _ , ----"--" ..,_, _.,_-+[ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

,, /1- >) "' JI / I .7 I ,J / r i 1 d .,, 1,1 

Signed By: ¥ '\vl j 4j () .. Ll 
..,. \ / ( 

I ) 

..- I , ' 
Printed 1 'ame: J _/) / l l J\J ( \) ~ ) 

I 

V' 7 L Date: L , , I ~..> 
f (I I ,· 

Company Na me..::-:;...• ~ /------~t:..==--.. .... L....,(., __ :....,_, ...... · l--1,L,....._-1-,I ~c-4-/).u/CLJ ..,._}t-_ ),_,,)_.1 c....· -=-'" 1J......:..../ __;__._I .,._r _l,__../ _ __ , ....c/_ L....:;_r_ . ...:..('----:..~,--_'-_ t . 



invoice 

FEHR GRJ,:.-:1\M 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

N57W26389 Mt Dulac Drive 

Sussex, WI 53089 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 
221 E. Main Street 

Suite 200 

Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone; 815-235-7643 

December 31, 2015 

Invoice No: 

Purchase Order: 

69014 

The injection and post-injection monitoring were completed in December 2015. Oversight of the drilling/ injection contractor and monitoring of the 
headspace gasses and groundwater were completed during injection and two weeks after inject , per permit requirements. 

During the next invoice period , post-injection reporting will be performed, and the DERF claim will be initiated. The first round of post-injection 
groundwater monitoring will be completed in April. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbott - Branch Manager 

Justin Schuenemann - Environmen1al Specialist 

Megan Hansen - Environmental Technician 

Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

12/15/2015 Field Environmental Instruments, 
Inc. 
Total Reimbursables 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tshipshock@hydro-flo com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable : ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours 
9.00 

57.00 

25.00 

Amount 
900.00 

3,420.00 

1,500.00 

97.03 

97.03 

5,820.00 

97.03 

INVOICE TOTAL: $5,917.03 ============= 



Project 15-1209 

Billing Backup 
FEHR GRAHAM 

Project 15-1209 

Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Invoice 69014 Dated 12/31/2015 

DERF 

lnvolce 69014 

Thursday, January 7, 2016 

11:08:48AM 

---------------------------------------------Task GEN 

Professional Personnel 

Branch Manager 

Ebbott, Kendrick 

Field PM of Injection 

Ebbott, Kendrick 
Field PM Injection 

Ebbott, Kendrick 

General 

12/1/2015 

12/2/2015 

12/3/2015 
Injection issue with LEL, communicate to all 

Ebbott, Kendrick 12/7/2015 

Hours 

1.00 

1.00 

2.50 

1.00 
Megan LEL readings, Justin final info of inject, Update email to dient, DNR 

Ebbott, Kendrick 12/8/2015 .50 
PM 

Ebbott, Kendrick 

Emails to ONR, Provectus 

Ebbott, Kendrick 

PM 

Ebbott, Kendrick 

subinvoices to client 

Environmental Specialist 

Schuenemann, Justin 
Injection 

Schuenemann, Justin 

Injection 

Schuenemann, Justin 

Injection 

Schuenemann, Justin 

Injection 

12/10/2015 1.50 

12/11/2015 1.00 

12/13/2015 .50 

12/1/2015 12.00 

12/2/2015 . 12.00 

12/3/2015 11.50 

12/4/2015 9.00 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/7/2015 2.50 
cleaning up, notes, and checking in on water meter status 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/10/2015 .50 
OREA question and Pictures 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/15/2015 
ordering 4 gas meter 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/22/2015 
post-injection monitoring prep 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/23/2015 
post-injection monitoring 

Schuenemann, Justin 12/29/2015 
discussing how sampling went and conversation with Art 

Environmental Technician 

Hansen, Megan 

Injection 

Hansen, Megan 

Vapor Sampling-Injection 

Hansen, Megan 

CAD 
Hansen, Megan 

Data Entry 

Hansen, Megan 

Data Entry 

Hansen, Megan 

Data entry, report prep 

12/1/2015 

12/7/2015 

12/8/2015 

12/15/2015 

12/16/2015 

12/29/2015 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

.50 

1.50 

7.00 

.50 

8.50 

3.00 

1.50 

3.50 

2.00 

.75 

Amount 

100.00 

100.00 

250.00 

100.00 

50.00 

150.00 

100.00 

50.00 

720.00 

720.00 

690.00 

540.00 

150.00 

30.00 

30.00 

90.00 

420.00 

30.00 

510.00 

180.00 

90.00 

210.00 

120.00 

45.00 

Page~ 



Project 15-1209 

Hansen, Megan 

CAD 
Hansen, Megan 

Data entry, report prep 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Project Expenses 

Master DryCleaning - DERF 

12/30/2015 

12/30/2015 

1.75 

4.00 

91.00 

AP 16322 12/15/2015 Field Environmental Instruments, Inc. 

Total Reimbursables 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

105.00 

240.00 

5,820.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Project 

Total this Report 

97.03 
97.03 

Invoice 

5,820.00 

97.03 

$5,917.03 

$5,917.03 

$5,917.03 

69014 

Page3 



INVOICE 

ace Analytical™ 

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 

Green Bay, WI 54302 
Phone: (920)469-2436 

www.pacelabs.com 

Sold To: 
Accounts Payable 
Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 

1237 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth , WI 53073 
(920) 892-2444 

Client Number/Client ID 

40-000011 / FEHR GRAHAM 

Purchase Order No 

15-1209 / DERF 

Invoice Number: 1540014164 
Date: 12/15/2015 
Total Amount Due: $254.00 

Please Remit To: 
Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 684056 
Chicago, IL 60695-4056 

Pace Project Mgr 

Christopher Hyska 

Terms 

Net 30 Days** 

Page 

1 

Client Project: 15-1209 MASTER CLEANERS 
Pace Project No: 40125438 

Client Name: Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 
Sample Received: 12/1/2015 

Report Sent To: Ken Ebbott, Fehr Graham Engineering and Environmental 
Comments: 

ANALYTICAL CHARGES 
Quantity Unit Description Method 

2 Ea Dissolved Mercury EPA 7470 

2 Ea Dissolved RCRA Metals + Fe, Mn EPA6010 
2 Ea Sulfate EPA300.0 

2 Ea Total Organic Carbon SM 5310C 

Total Number of Charges 8 

Matrix 

Water 
Water 
Water 

Water 

Price 

$25.00 
$74 .00 

$8.00 

$20.00 

Analytical Subtotal 

Total Invoice Amount 

If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Christopher Hyska at Pace. 
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: christopher.hyska@pacelabs.com 

Total 

$50.00 
$148.00 

$16 .00 

$40.00 

$254.00 

$254,00 

Page 1 of 1 

.... 1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT. 

PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE 
RTUNITY EMPLOYER 

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment. 

INVOICE TOTAL $254.00 

AN EQUAL OF PO 

This invoice has been reviewed and . 
compared with the respective bid for services. 

7 Please pay vendor in full 
Amount Paid : $ __________ _ 

Check No: 

Pay vendor as modified 
~ 5 '-i Anticipated reimbursable amount $ 

Customer No: 40-000011 Invoice No: 154001 4164 
· I ~-\ J.:;,1 Cl' t r, --~-iu C \f'c.AJU) ProJect ff 

B~~n : -~ ~ Date: t · l t...,1b 

Fehr Graham 



Invoice 

Project 

ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

Harold Shipshock 

Master Drycleaning 

N57W26389 Mt. Dulac Drive 

Sussex, WI 53089 

15-1209 DERF 

Remit Payment to: 
221 E. Main Street 

Suite 200 

Freeport, IL 61032 
Phone: 815-235-7643 

January 31 , 2016 

Invoice No: 

Purchase Order: 

69474 

The remedial action documentation report was prepared as a draft . The report summarizes the completed injection activities . 

Project management activities were completed , as well as completion of the WDPES permit report form . A scope and budget for completion of 
supplemental indoor remedial actions was prepared and approved by the DNR. 

During the next invoice period , the post-injection report will be finalized and sent to the DNR, and the indoor testing and remediation will be 
performed. The first round of post-injection groundwater monitoring will be completed in April. 

Professional Personnel 

Kendrick Ebbott - Branch Manager 

Justin Schuenemann - Environmental Specialist 

Mark Gibeault - Environmental Engineer 

Megan Hansen - Environmental Technician 

Total Labor 

Email Invoice to Tom Shipshock (tshipshock@hydro-flo.com) 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

Hours Amount 

23.00 2,300.00 

21.50 1,290.00 

7.00 490.00 

10.00 600.00 

4,680.00 

INVOICE TOTAL: $4,680.00 ==== ======= 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Billing Backup 
FEHR GRAHAM Invoice 69474 Dated 1/31/2016 

DERF Project 

Task 

15-1209 

GEN General 

Professional Personnel 

Branch Manager 

Ebbott, Kendrick 1/8/2016 
Info to Gallo, RA doc Report, Scope addl work 

Ebbett. Kendrick 1/12/2016 
RA Doc Report 

Ebbett, Kendrick 

RA Doc Report Prep 

Ebbott. Kendrick 

1/13/2016 

1/14/2016 
RA Doc Report and Scope of Addi Work 

Ebbett, Kendrick 1/15/2016 
Scope written 

Ebbett, Kendrick 1/18/2016 
Scope and Budget to Gallo for Addi Work 

Ebbott. Kendrick 1/19/2016 
Finalize Document and send out 

Ebbott, Kendrick 1/21/2016 
Pursue Lab soil for soil disposal 

Ebbott. Kendrick 1/22/2016 
RA Doc Report Revisions 

Ebbotl, Kendrick 1/26/2016 
Email John Hnat DNR, Approval Scope Question 

Ebbott. Kendrick 1/27/2016 
RA Doc Report Finalize 

Ebbott. Kendrick 1/29/2016 
RA Change Order Forward, Lab APproval 

Environmental Specialist 

Schuenemann. Justin 
generating draft and editing 

Schuenemann, Justin 

RA Doc Report 

1/12/2016 

1/13/2016 

Schuenemann, Justin 1/14/2016 
DMR form and revising the report 

Schuenemann, Justin 1/28/2016 
reviewing and accepting draft 

Environmental Engineer 

Gibeault, Mark 1/11/2016 

Hours 

3.00 

1.00 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

2.50 

.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

2.00 

6.50 

6.5o· 

7.50 

1.00 

6.00 
PM, Bid spec for sump removal, vapor fans, Provect-lR price quote 

Gibeault, Mark 1/12/2016 1.00 
PM, Bid spec for sump removal, vapor fans, Provect-lR price quote 

Environmental Technician 

Hansen, Megan 

CAD 

1/11/2016 

Hansen, Megan 1/12/2016 
Drill bids & Proposed vapor sampling budget 

Hansen, Megan 1/13/2016 
Report edits 

Hansen, Megan 1/14/2016 
Report edits, project mangement - review 

Hansen, Megan 1/15/2016 
edits 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

.25 

2.75 

.50 

4.00 

.50 

Invoice 69474 

Monday, February 08, 2016 

10:04:09 AM 

Amount 

300.00 

100.00 

300.00 

200.00 

300.00 

250.00 

50.00· 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

300.00 

200.00 

390.00 

390.00 

450.00 

60.00 

420.00 

70.00 

15.00 

165.00 

30.00 

240.00 

30.00 

Page, 



Project 15-1209 Master DryCleaning - DERF 

Hansen, Megan 1/2812016 

Report Vapor table edits 

Hansen, Megan 1/2912016 
Project Management - review 

Totals 
Total Labor 

TERMS: Net 30 Days. Please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Questions? Email Accounts Receivable: ar@fehr-graham.com 

.25 

1.75 

61.50 

15.00 

105.00 

4,680.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Project 

Total this Report 

Invoice 69474 

4,680.00 

$4,680.00 

$4,680.00 

$4,680.00 

Page 3 



State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 
Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707-7921 

March 17, 2015 

Master Drycleaning, Inc. 
Attn: Mr. Harold Shipshock 
6326 Bluemound Road 
Wauwatosa, WI 53213 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

· TTY Access via relay - 711 

Subject: Approval of Consultant Selection, Scope of Work, and Bid Costs for Remedial Action at Master 
Drycleaning, 6323 West Bluemound Road Wauwatosa, WI 

FID: 241398630 
BRRTS: 02-41-545142 

Dear Mr. Shipshock: 

On March 5, 2015, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources ("the Department") received your request to hire Fehr 
Graham (formerly Alpha Terra Science) as your environmental consultant for the remedial action activities at the Master 
Drycleaning site. After careful review of the submitted proposals (January 2014) the Department is approving your request to 
hire Fehr Graham for the remedial action activities ·at the Master Drycleaning site. The Scope of Work for the remedial action is 

· also approved. The Department also approves that a pilot test will not be performed at the site due to the small size ·and 
relatively small quantity of material for injection that would be similar to the full scale injection. This will require a WPDS permit 

. for the injection as stated in Task 1, of the Scope of Work Plan. · 

Cost approval for this scope of work is $49,986 for consulting and $21,515.50 for sub-contractors, for a total of $71,501.50 for 
consulting and sub-contractor costs. The cost approved for this remedial action is $71,501.50. The total cost approved to date 
for this site is $133,669. 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative rules including the NR 700 
series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program. Final 
determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be made at the time of claim review. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the content of this letter, please contact me at 414-263-8644, or at 
john.hnat@wisconsin.gov 

.. ----·· 
cJLirim=~.-,,nat, C.P.G., P.G. 

Project Manager\Hydrogeologist 
Southeast Region Remediation and Redevelopment Program 

Attachments: Description of Services, Date Accepted February 23, 2015 

Dry cleaner Environmental Response Program Interim and Remedial Action Bid Proposals Summary, Form 
4400-212, Approval Date March 17, 2015 

C: Jennifer Feyerherm - DERF Fund Manager, WDNR Madison, CF/2, GEF 2 
Donald Gallo -Whyte, Hirschboeck, Dudek S.C. 
Ken Ebbett - Fehr Graham 
WDNR SER Files 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN 



Client 

~ 
~ 

ALPHA TERRA 
SCIENCE 

a Division of 

FEHR GIV~~M 
ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

ORDER 
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 

OR SURVEYING SERVICES 

Mr. Harold Shipshock 
Master Drycleaning 
6326 Bluemound Road 
Wauwatosa, WI 53213 

Description of Services: 

Remedial Action. Drycleaning Facility under DERF Program, per Jan 24. 2014 Proposal 

Work includes costs for injection, monitoring, reporting, and closure I well abandonment. 

COST: You will be billed on a time and material basis as per the.fee schedule shown on Table 1 in the 
January 24, 2014 Proposal. 

The attached General Conditions are incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement. 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: 

I/we, the undersigned, authorize Fehr Graham to provide services as outlined above, and also agree that I/we are 
familiar with and ACCEPT THE TERMS OF THE ATTACHED GENERAL CONDITIONS. 

CLIENT: 

Signature Jf llMf!eR ~ 
Name /1~ f¾ ~'j,· /r(l,y , 
Title __ O__._Ji.::;.......,....rfJ1_,J'L,, ________ _ 

Date Accepted ~'t~ ~ '3, -;J_,rJ 15 

ENGINEER: ... _ ,-, ~ 

By 2~ q,-~i 
Name 

Title 

Date Proposed 

Kendrick A. Ebbott 

Project Manager 

January 24, 2014 

1237 Pilgrim Road I Plymouth, WI 53073 I p:920.892.2444 I f:920.892.2620 I www.alphaterra.net I www.fehr-graham.com 
Insight. [xperience. Results. 



State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 
Box 7921, M11dison, WI 53707-7921 

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program 
Interim and Remedial Action Bid Proposals Summary 
Form4400-212 (R4/04) Page 1 of2 

&efs o~-4\ 
Notice: This form is authorized under s. 292.65, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. The following information about the selection of 
consultants for interim actions, site investigations, and remedial action activities is required under ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. There are no penalties 
for failing to complete this form, but persons who do not complete and submit this form will not be eligible for reimbursement under this program. 
Personal information is not intended to be used for any other purpose other than that for which it is originally being collected. Information will be made 
available to requesters under Wisconsin's Open Records laws (s. 19.32-19.39, Wis. Stats.) and requirements. 

Instructions: Complete this form and attach a copy of the accepted signed bid. See reverse side for detailed instructions. Copy this form as 
necessary. 

Applicant Information 
Applicant Name Business Name 

(V\aste.,,.- bt~c. \ea..",~ , 11'\C. 
Location Dry Cleaning Facility Name 

N\a.Sttw bf c lea.ni'h. ~ '3~ b ,J. B\ u.e r-ncl.LJr'.d Rba.& Wa.lkv./4. -ros• 
Consultant Information 

Consultant Name 
Bid Proposal 

Amount 
Consultant Selected 

(select one) 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 
If this summary is being provided as part of a reimbursement application, did your actual costs exceed the proposal costs by more than $3,000 or. 
5% of the original estimate (whichever is larger) . 

.., 0 ?es D NO . tJ f A 
If yes, send a copy of he acepteJ amendment, signed by the DNR project manager. 

Certification 

I certify that the information contained above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Department Use Only 

Rejected 



State ·of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 
Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707-7921 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

January 27, 2016 

Mr. Tom Shipshock 
Master Dry Cleaners 
W27 N7236 Glacier Pass 
Hartland, WI 53209 

Subject: Additional Site Investigation Scope-of-Work Plan, Remedial Action Change Order #1 for 
Master Dry Cleaners 6326 West Bluemound Road Wauwatosa , WI 

Fl D: 241398630 
BRRTS: 02-41-545142 

Dear Mr. Shipsh~ck: 

On January 25, 2016, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources ("the Department") received from Fehr 
Graham Engineering & Environmental (Fehr) an additional Scope-of-Work (SOW) plan for the Master Dry 
Cleaners located at the above described address. The proposed remedial action SOW consists of: 

Task O: Project Management 
Task A: Removal of Dry Cleaning Equipment (not eligible for DERF) 
Task B: Geoprobe Borings Inside Building 
Task C: Subslab Vapor Chemistry Sampling and Analysis 
Task D: Removal of Indoor Floor Drain and Supplemental Chemical Treatment 
Task E: Vapor Mitigation System 

It is understood by the Department that Task A, removal of the dry cleaning equipment and chemicals, is work 
that will be completed by the property owner and is not eligible for DERF reimbursement. The Department has 
reviewed the proposal and approves this remedial action SOW. 

Total cost fo r this additional SOW is $22,510.50, bringing the total cost of the project= $90,012.00 

Attached is the signed Change Order dated January 19, 2016. 
9L-1 cD \,}..~ 

The Department appreciates the actions you have taken to investigate and remediate the contamination at this 
site. If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at the above address or at (414) 263-
8644. Please refer to the FID number at the top of this letter in any future correspondence . Future 
correspondence should be sent directly to me at the above address. 

Attachment: Remedial Action Change Order #1 : January 19, 2016 

C: Jennifer Feyerherm - WDNR Madison 
Kendrick Ebbett - Fehr Graham 
Donald Gallo -Whyte, Hirschboeck, Dudek, S.C. 
WDNR SER Files 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally W ISCONSIN 

;~,~ --~ 
C, D Oi do ~'-of\~ .k 

4''-(0\J- - l1k~ ~c 



RfllEDIAL ACTION CHANGE ORDER I I: January 18, 2016 - -M_,Qe VI- WI MATS #02-4HIC&1'2 
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REMEDIAL ACTION CHANGE ORDER# 1: January 19, 2016 
Master Cleaners, Wauwatosa, WI, BRRTS # 02-41-545142 

ITEM DESCRIPTION .. - . 

ADDITIONAL REQUESTED SERVICES 

CONSULTANT SERVICES 
I asK u: r roject Management (J years) 
, asK A: Kemoval ury l.lean Macnme ana 

Task B: Geoprobe Borings Inside 1nag 

Task C: Subslab Vapor Sample and Analysis 

Task D Floor Drain Removal, Chem Treat Sub-
Bldg 

Task E Vapor Mit System and Oocumntation 

Task 1: RA Report , WPDES Permit, 
Notifications , Access Agrmnt 

Task 2: Prel nj Baseline GW Sampling (18 
wells) Indoor Util Locate 

TasK J lnJect1on 

Task 4 Post lnj Monitor 2 weeks Field , 4 
Monhs Lab GW, Field Vapor 

Task 5 lnj Doc Report -

Task 6: GW Monitoring 6 events at 12 wells 

Task 7 \Jvt Monitor Status 

TasK II Closure Kequest w uNR Fees 
Task 9 Well Abandonme nt 

RA Consultin1 

CONTRACTOR SERVICES 
Task A: Removal Ory Clean Machine and 

Chemicals 
Task B: Geoprobe Borings Inside 010g 
Dri ller 

Lab 

Task C: Subslab Vapor Sample and Ana lysis 

Task D Floor Drain Removal, Che m Treat Sub· 
Bldg 

Contractor 

Lnemical 

Lao 

Task E Vapor Mit System and Oocumntation 

Task 2: Prelnj Baseline GW .Sampling (18 
wells) Indoor Util Locate 
Lao 
Private Locate 

I asK 3 Injection 
u eoprooe Injection 4 day 

-.nemical )Uppller and Mix 

Lab Requd by Inject Permit 

Task 4 Post lnj Monitor 2 weeks Field, 4 
Monhs Lab GW, Field Vapor 

Lao 

Task 6: GW Monitoring 6 events at 12 wells 

lab 

RA Contracto r 

1v 1AL) 

TOTAL REQUESTED -ADDITIONAL FUNDS 

TOTAL REMEDIAL ACTION BUDGET 

Unit Pric" Quantity Units 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

Not Eligible 
See Table 1 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

See Table 1 

900.00 
400.00 

6,735.00 
7,480.50 

0.00 

900.00 

5,100.00 

Total Addi Cost 

1300 
0 

1685 

1765 

2390 

1460 

0 

0 
0 

- 0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

8600 

0 

1391 
462 

576 

7550 
637.5 

286 

2500 

0 
0 

0 
0 

508 

0 

0 
$13,91 0.50 

$22,51 0.50 

$22 ,510. 50 

Consulting 

Commodity 
TOTAL 

~nor Appva 
Cost 

3,120.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,280.00 

J;087.00 
10,760.00 

3,431 .00 
2,880.00 

8,718.00 
$ 4,140.00 
$ 6,120.00 
$ 2,450.00 
$49,986.00 

0 

0 
0 

C 

0 
0 
0 

0 

900.00 
400.00 

6,735.00 
7,480.50 

0.00 

900.00 

5,100.00 
$21,515.50 

$71,501.50 

$58,586 
$35,426 

$94,012 

Total Cost 

4,420.00 
0.00 

1,685.00 

1,765.00 

2,390.00 

1,460.00 

5,280.00 

3,087.00 
10,760.00 

3,431 .00 
2,880.00 

8,718.00 
4,140.00 
6,120.00 
2,450.00 

$58,586.00 

0 

1,391.00 
462.00 

576.00 

7,550.00 
637.50 
286.00 

2,500.00 

900.00 
400.00 

6,735.00 
7,480.50 

508.00 

900.00 

s, 100.00 
$35,426.00 

$94,012.00 

Master Drycleaners Inc. approves of the site remediation costs described above and authorizes Fehr Graham to proceed with these activities . Fehr 
Graham shall not exceed any of these costs without receiving written authorization. The terms and conditions of the original cont ract for this 

project will apply to these services. 

Master Cleaners Inc . 

Mr. K ndrick A. Ebbett, Fehr Graham 

Date 

Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs will be determined at the time of 

l /g_ 7/rl 
i 

Date 

Page 1 of 1 




